
POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO
1 acpp005507 SANMARTIN MULERO, EMILI (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 36 32

2 acpp005825 CORRALES GARCES, JACINT (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 36 32

3 acpp003557 BORRELL GOMEZ, JORDI 3,3 3 2,9 35 38

4 acpp001630 MANZANARES COLL, ANTONI 0,5 1 0,5 35 36

5 acpp018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,7 35 34

6 acpp006776 LOPEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS 2,6 3 2,4 34 37

7 acpp001530 MASSAGUER VALL-LLOVERA, ALBERT 0 0 0 34 34

8 acpp006057 POCH VIVOLAS, JOAN (+)4,2 (+)4 (+)4 34 30

9 acpp000256 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI 2,5 3 2,5 33 36

10 acpp009979 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCESC 1,6 2 1,6 33 35

11 acpp015899 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)4,4 (+)4 (+)4,2 33 29

12 acpp009017 VIHE REYNER, SALVADOR (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,6 32 31

13 acpp019206 LLAVINA BOIX, ARNAU 3,8 4 3,8 31 35

14 acpp015555 RAMOS CUADRADO, PAULI 3,8 4 3,8 31 34

15 acpp010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI 2 2 2 31 33

16 acpp001709 REGAS MORATONES, RAMON 2 2 2 31 33

17 acpp008640 GOMEZ SACRISTAN, FELIX CARLOS 1,6 2 1,6 31 33

18 acpp005826 MORENO COLL, MARTI (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,6 31 30

19 acpp017916 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,3 31 30

20 acpp002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,5 31 29

21 acpp004917 PUIG BOADA, AMADEU (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,6 31 29

22 acpp018864 PEREIRA NUÑEZ, LLUIS 4,4 4 4,4 30 34

23 acpp016580 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI 1,6 2 1,6 30 32

24 acpp004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR (+)4,5 (+)4 (+)4,3 30 26

25 acpp005633 COSTA PLANAS, JORDI 5,5 6 5,5 29 35

26 acpp015047 GUELL MASMIQUEL, JOSEP 4,9 5 4,9 29 34

27 acpp002100 VICH FIGA, LLUÍS 4,4 4 4,4 29 33

28 acpp004854 RAVENTOS VILAPLANA, FRANCESC 4,7 5 4,7 28 31

29 acpp000123 GARCIA ROCA, DIEGO 3,7 4 3,7 28 32

30 acpp001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,6 28 27

31 acpp005914 SERRANO GARCIA, RAMON 4,5 5 4,5 27 32

32 acpp012868 CAPELLA PALE, MARTI 4,4 4 4,4 27 31

33 acpp017619 MAS GUERRERO, ORIOL 4,2 4 4,2 27 31

34 acpp010724 JULIA GELABERT, JORDI 1,9 2 2,1 27 29

35 acpp018984 LABAD RAMIREZ, RICARDO 1,8 2 2 27 29

36 acpp021459 HUERTA HERRERA, JUAN MANUEL 13,6 14 12,2 26 39

37 acpp001542 MASSAGUER DE PLANELL, MIQUEL 7,4 7 7,4 26 33

38 acpp018956 PAEZ SANCHEZ, MANEL 7,2 7 7,2 26 32

39 acpp013618 IÑIGUEZ GARCIA, CARLOS 6,4 6 6,4 26 32

40 acpp015288 ROSALES LOSADA, JOSE ANTONIO 3,3 3 3,5 26 29

41 acpp020127 VIÑOLAS CROUS, JORDI 1,1 1 1,3 26 27

42 acpp001543 VALL-LLOVERA PASSADA, MªDOLORS 8 8 8 25 33

43 acpp000141 MASSANA DIEGUEZ, JORGE 6,9 7 6,9 25 31
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44 acpp013754 NIETO MATEO, JESUS 6,2 6 6,2 25 31

45 acpp006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 6 6 6 25 31

46 acpp006120 ALVAREZ VELA, ESTHER 5,8 6 5,8 25 31

47 acpp013395 MORA REYES, RAFAEL 3,6 4 3,8 25 29

48 acpp018219 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD 3 3 3,2 25 28

49 acpp008827 SANCHEZ GARRIDO, FRANCISCO 8,2 8 8,2 24 32

50 acpp006442 HERNANDEZ CLOSAS, LOURDES 7,5 8 7,5 24 32

51 acpp000266 CANTO GARCIA, JORDI (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,1 24 23

52 acpp020609 NOET NAVARRO, ANNA 10,5 11 10,5 23 34

53 acpp013394 FONTAS ESPINET, MARI ANGELS 9,4 9 9,4 23 32

54 acpp022804 DESOI ROCA, LAURA 5 5 5,2 23 28

55 acpp004186 SUREDA ESPARRAGUERA, NARCIS (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,4 23 22

56 acpp023190 PONS JULI, JORDI 19,3 19 17,5 22 39

57 acpp013617 FLORES BONAMASO, SERGI 10,7 11 10,7 22 33

58 acpp018955 GOMEZ ORLANDI, EVA 14,5 15 14,5 21 35

59 acpp005599 PADROS SELMA, JORDI 10 10 10,2 21 30

60 acpp015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 9 9 9,2 21 30

61 acpp009915 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 0,3 0 0,5 21 21

62 acpp017083 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 6,5 7 6,7 20 26

63 acpp004761 CABA NAVAL, PEDRO 8,1 8 8,3 19 26

64 acpp006121 COROMINA MOLINA, RENATO 6,5 7 6,7 19 26

65 acpp018940 JIMENEZ DEL OLMO, FRANCESC 8,7 9 8,9 18 24

66 acpp020772 MALLAFRE MIRA, JOAN 8,5 9 8,7 18 26

67 acpp015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 8,7 9 8,9 17 24

68 acpp004760 LOPEZ DEL HIERRO, PILAR 5,5 6 5,7 17 21

69 acpp023375 RISCOS GARCIA, GERMAN 19 19 19 16 33

70 acpp021647 DORCA MARCADER, JAUME 12,3 12 12,5 16 24

71 acpp023268 CLAPES ARAÑO, XAVIER 19,4 19 19,4 15 32

72 acpp014697 RABASSA GELABERT, SALVADOR 14,2 14 14,4 11 23

73 acpp023247 TORRELLES SEGURA, ALFRED 17,8 18 18 8 21

74 acpp022119 BAYES GARCIA, ESTER 21 21 21 6 20

POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO
1 acpp021459 HUERTA HERRERA, JUAN MANUEL 13,6 14 12,2 26 39

2 acpp023190 PONS JULI, JORDI 19,3 19 17,5 22 39

3 acpp003557 BORRELL GOMEZ, JORDI 3,3 3 2,9 35 38

4 acpp006776 LOPEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS 2,6 3 2,4 34 37

5 acpp001630 MANZANARES COLL, ANTONI 0,5 1 0,5 35 36

6 acpp000256 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI 2,5 3 2,5 33 36

7 acpp009979 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCESC 1,6 2 1,6 33 35

8 acpp019206 LLAVINA BOIX, ARNAU 3,8 4 3,8 31 35

9 acpp005633 COSTA PLANAS, JORDI 5,5 6 5,5 29 35

10 acpp018955 GOMEZ ORLANDI, EVA 14,5 15 14,5 21 35

11 acpp018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,7 35 34

12 acpp001530 MASSAGUER VALL-LLOVERA, ALBERT 0 0 0 34 34

13 acpp015555 RAMOS CUADRADO, PAULI 3,8 4 3,8 31 34
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PITCH & PUTT FRANCIAC



14 acpp018864 PEREIRA NUÑEZ, LLUIS 4,4 4 4,4 30 34

15 acpp015047 GUELL MASMIQUEL, JOSEP 4,9 5 4,9 29 34

16 acpp020609 NOET NAVARRO, ANNA 10,5 11 10,5 23 34

17 acpp008640 GOMEZ SACRISTAN, FELIX CARLOS 1,6 2 1,6 31 33

18 acpp010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI 2 2 2 31 33

19 acpp001709 REGAS MORATONES, RAMON 2 2 2 31 33

20 acpp002100 VICH FIGA, LLUÍS 4,4 4 4,4 29 33

21 acpp001542 MASSAGUER DE PLANELL, MIQUEL 7,4 7 7,4 26 33

22 acpp001543 VALL-LLOVERA PASSADA, MªDOLORS 8 8 8 25 33

23 acpp013617 FLORES BONAMASO, SERGI 10,7 11 10,7 22 33

24 acpp023375 RISCOS GARCIA, GERMAN 19 19 19 16 33

25 acpp005507 SANMARTIN MULERO, EMILI (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 36 32

26 acpp005825 CORRALES GARCES, JACINT (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 36 32

27 acpp016580 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI 1,6 2 1,6 30 32

28 acpp000123 GARCIA ROCA, DIEGO 3,7 4 3,7 28 32

29 acpp005914 SERRANO GARCIA, RAMON 4,5 5 4,5 27 32

30 acpp013618 IÑIGUEZ GARCIA, CARLOS 6,4 6 6,4 26 32

31 acpp018956 PAEZ SANCHEZ, MANEL 7,2 7 7,2 26 32

32 acpp006442 HERNANDEZ CLOSAS, LOURDES 7,5 8 7,5 24 32

33 acpp008827 SANCHEZ GARRIDO, FRANCISCO 8,2 8 8,2 24 32

34 acpp013394 FONTAS ESPINET, MARI ANGELS 9,4 9 9,4 23 32

35 acpp023268 CLAPES ARAÑO, XAVIER 19,4 19 19,4 15 32

36 acpp009017 VIHE REYNER, SALVADOR (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,6 32 31

37 acpp017619 MAS GUERRERO, ORIOL 4,2 4 4,2 27 31

38 acpp012868 CAPELLA PALE, MARTI 4,4 4 4,4 27 31

39 acpp004854 RAVENTOS VILAPLANA, FRANCESC 4,7 5 4,7 28 31

40 acpp006120 ALVAREZ VELA, ESTHER 5,8 6 5,8 25 31

41 acpp006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 6 6 6 25 31

42 acpp013754 NIETO MATEO, JESUS 6,2 6 6,2 25 31

43 acpp000141 MASSANA DIEGUEZ, JORGE 6,9 7 6,9 25 31

44 acpp006057 POCH VIVOLAS, JOAN (+)4,2 (+)4 (+)4 34 30

45 acpp017916 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,3 31 30

46 acpp005826 MORENO COLL, MARTI (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,6 31 30

47 acpp015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 9 9 9,2 21 30

48 acpp005599 PADROS SELMA, JORDI 10 10 10,2 21 30

49 acpp015899 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)4,4 (+)4 (+)4,2 33 29

50 acpp004917 PUIG BOADA, AMADEU (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,6 31 29

51 acpp002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,5 31 29

52 acpp018984 LABAD RAMIREZ, RICARDO 1,8 2 2 27 29

53 acpp010724 JULIA GELABERT, JORDI 1,9 2 2,1 27 29

54 acpp015288 ROSALES LOSADA, JOSE ANTONIO 3,3 3 3,5 26 29

55 acpp013395 MORA REYES, RAFAEL 3,6 4 3,8 25 29

56 acpp018219 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD 3 3 3,2 25 28

57 acpp022804 DESOI ROCA, LAURA 5 5 5,2 23 28

58 acpp001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,6 28 27

59 acpp020127 VIÑOLAS CROUS, JORDI 1,1 1 1,3 26 27

60 acpp004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR (+)4,5 (+)4 (+)4,3 30 26

61 acpp006121 COROMINA MOLINA, RENATO 6,5 7 6,7 19 26

62 acpp017083 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 6,5 7 6,7 20 26

63 acpp004761 CABA NAVAL, PEDRO 8,1 8 8,3 19 26



64 acpp020772 MALLAFRE MIRA, JOAN 8,5 9 8,7 18 26

65 acpp018940 JIMENEZ DEL OLMO, FRANCESC 8,7 9 8,9 18 24

66 acpp015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 8,7 9 8,9 17 24

67 acpp021647 DORCA MARCADER, JAUME 12,3 12 12,5 16 24

68 acpp000266 CANTO GARCIA, JORDI (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,1 24 23

69 acpp014697 RABASSA GELABERT, SALVADOR 14,2 14 14,4 11 23

70 acpp004186 SUREDA ESPARRAGUERA, NARCIS (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,4 23 22

71 acpp009915 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 0,3 0 0,5 21 21

72 acpp004760 LOPEZ DEL HIERRO, PILAR 5,5 6 5,7 17 21

73 acpp023247 TORRELLES SEGURA, ALFRED 17,8 18 18 8 21

74 acpp022119 BAYES GARCIA, ESTER 21 21 21 6 20


